CITY OF ST. CHARLES

CONCORDIA LANE CULVERT REPLACEMENT

PROJECT NO. 17STM19

Item

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

St, Charles
Item Number
619-00.00
JSPB
ISP C
JSPD
ISPE
201-20.10
ISP PP
202-22.95
ISPF
ISP G
JSPH
206-45.05
ISP
JSPJ
ISP K
JSP KK
ISP
JSPL
ISPM
703-40.01
706-10.60
JSPN
ISP FF
JSPO
ISP P
ISP Q
JSPR
ISP S
ISP GG
ISPT
JSPU
ISP 1)
ISPV
ISPY
ISPz
ISP AA
ISP BB
ISP DD
ISP EE
ISP EE
ISP EE
ISP HH
ISP EE
ISP EE
ISP EE

Description

Mobilization/Demobilization

Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking
As-Built Drawings

Traffic Control (All Inclusive)

Removal of Improvements

Clearing and Grubbing

Erosion Control

Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)

Type "X" Bituminous Concrete Base, 8.5" Thick

Type "C" Bituminous Concrete Pavement, 2.0" Thick

Type 5 Aggregate Base, 4" Thick
Select Granular Backfill

Rolled Curb and Gutter

Vertical Curb and Gutter

Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick, 5' Wide)

Remove and Replace Concrete Entrance (6" Non-reinforced)

Remove and Replace Existing Street Sign
Remove and Replace Existing Street Light
Class 4 Excavation

Class "B-1" Concrete (Culverts)
Reinforcing Steel (Bridges)

Box Culvert Bedding

Class A Excavation

Type 2 Rock Blanket

Native Restoration

Large Block Retaining Wall

Small Block Retaining Wall

Decorative Landscape Rock w/Weed Barrier (2" Thick)

Trees

Ameristar Fence (6' High, Black)

New Wood Fence (72" Privacy)

Remove and Replace Existing Chain Link Fence
Sodding

6" Ductile Iron Pipe (Mechanically Restrained)
6" x 6" Ductile Iron Tee w/Fire Hydrant Assembly
6" Ductile Iron Gate Valve, Restrained

Cross Block

8" Ductile Iron Pipe

Double Curb Inlet, Untrapped

Single Curb Inlet, Untrapped

Standard Manhole Construction

4' Long x 6' Wide Non-Standard Curb Inlet

15" Class Il Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert
18" Class 1l Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert

21" Class Ill Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert

Estimated
Quantity

41
25
19

LBS

Gershenson Construction Companv

Unit Price

$

B T VY YV SV S Y Y Y Sy Y SV RV SRV SV SRV SRV SR SRV SRV T, SR ST, SV SRV SRT SRV SRV SR SR VIRV SRV SV ANy SR SRV S VARV

22,000.00
3,000.00
1,500.00
3,500.00
32,000.00
10,000.00
1,500.00
5.00
50.00
17.00
8.00
55.00
28.00
29.00
43.00
75.00
100.00
500.00

23.00
650.00

0.01
50.00
23.00
57.00
21.00
70.00
40.00

130.00
780.00
180.00
32.00
48.00
9.00
100.00
7,000.00
1,800.00
500.00
110.00
3,800.00
3,000.00
350.00
4,200.00
65.00
70.00
95.00

Unit

Ls
LS
Ls
LS
Ls
LS
Ls
LF
sy
sy
sy
(o
LF
LF
sy
sy
EA
EA
[o%
oy

LBS
oy
[o%
oy
sy
SF
SF
sy
EA
LF
LF
LF
sy
LF
EA
EA
EA
LF
EA
EA
LF
EA
LF
LF
LF

Subtotal:

PR EEY SRV Gy SN SEEY Gy SRy SER Y ST ARy SERT SIR S SRy SN G Sy SRV SRV SV, SRy SV SR Sy APy Sy PP SR Y SRV SRV SV SN Y SRV SR T SPPARY SE VSR T ST ARV SRV AR Y

Extended
Amount

22,000.00
3,000.00
1,500.00
3,500.00
32,000.00
10,000.00
1,500.00
350.00
23,050.00
7,837.00
5,592.00
22,770.00
1,400.00
5,249.00
5,633.00
1,200.00
100.00
500.00
22,816.00
266,500.00
632.50
8,550.00
32,200.00
41,781.00
6,174.00
15,190.00
10,200.00
1.950.00
1,560.00
35,640.00
5,376.00
2,592.00
6,156.00
11,500.00
7,000.00
1,800.00
1,000.00
14,300.00
3,800.00
3,000.00
2,450.00
4,200.00
2,665.00
1,750.00
1,805.00
659,768.50

J.M. Marschuetz Construction Company

Unit Price

$
$

$
$
$
$
S
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
S
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
S
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

76,400.00
3,710.00
794.00
12,400.00
61,400.00
33,600.00
2,650.00
4.00
50.00
15.50
5.75
31.00
25.00
28.50
38.50
79.00
503.00
6,880.00
28.00
583.00
0.01
38.00
27.50
52.50
22.00
79.50
51.00
138.00
826.00
191.00
34.00
51.00
9.75
122.00
5,290.00
985.00
1,430.00
220.00
3,700.00
2,070.00
273.00
6,940.00
63.00
93.00
115.00

Unit

Ls
Ls
Ls
Ls
Ls
Ls
Ls
LF
sy
sy
sy
(0%
LF
LF
sy
sy
EA
EA
(0%
cy

LBS
cy
(0%
cy
sy
SF
SF
sy
EA
LF
LF
LF
sy
LF
EA
EA
EA
LF
EA
EA
LF
EA
LF
LF
LF

Subtotal:

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
S
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Extended
Amount

76,400.00
3,710.00
794.00
12,400.00
61,400.00
33,600.00
2,650.00
280.00
23,050.00
7,145.50
4,019.25
12,834.00
1,250.00
5,158.50
5,043.50
1,264.00
503.00
6,880.00
27,776.00
239,030.00
632.50
6,498.00
38,500.00
38,482.50
6,468.00
17,251.50
13,005.00
2.070.00
1,652.00
37,818.00
5,712.00
2,754.00
6,669.00
14,030.00
5,290.00
985.00
2,860.00
28,600.00
3,700.00
2,070.00
1,911.00
6,940.00
2,583.00
2,325.00
2,185.00
776,179.25



CITY OF ST. CHARLES

CONCORDIA LANE CULVERT REPLACEMENT

PROJECT NO. 17STM19

Item

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

St, Charles
Item Number
619-00.00
JSPB
ISP C
JSPD
ISPE
201-20.10
ISP PP
202-22.95
ISPF
ISP G
JSPH
206-45.05
ISP
JSPJ
ISP K
JSP KK
ISP
JSPL
ISPM
703-40.01
706-10.60
JSPN
ISP FF
JSPO
ISP P
ISP Q
JSPR
ISP S
ISP GG
ISPT
JSPU
ISP 1)
ISPV
ISPY
ISPz
ISP AA
ISP BB
ISP DD
ISP EE
ISP EE
ISP EE
ISP HH
ISP EE
ISP EE
ISP EE

Description

Mobilization/Demobilization

Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking
As-Built Drawings

Traffic Control (All Inclusive)

Removal of Improvements

Clearing and Grubbing

Erosion Control

Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)

Type "X" Bituminous Concrete Base, 8.5" Thick

Type "C" Bituminous Concrete Pavement, 2.0" Thick

Type 5 Aggregate Base, 4" Thick
Select Granular Backfill

Rolled Curb and Gutter

Vertical Curb and Gutter

Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick, 5' Wide)

Remove and Replace Concrete Entrance (6" Non-reinforced)

Remove and Replace Existing Street Sign
Remove and Replace Existing Street Light
Class 4 Excavation

Class "B-1" Concrete (Culverts)
Reinforcing Steel (Bridges)

Box Culvert Bedding

Class A Excavation

Type 2 Rock Blanket

Native Restoration

Large Block Retaining Wall

Small Block Retaining Wall

Decorative Landscape Rock w/Weed Barrier (2" Thick)

Trees

Ameristar Fence (6' High, Black)

New Wood Fence (72" Privacy)

Remove and Replace Existing Chain Link Fence
Sodding

6" Ductile Iron Pipe (Mechanically Restrained)
6" x 6" Ductile Iron Tee w/Fire Hydrant Assembly
6" Ductile Iron Gate Valve, Restrained

Cross Block

8" Ductile Iron Pipe

Double Curb Inlet, Untrapped

Single Curb Inlet, Untrapped

Standard Manhole Construction

4' Long x 6' Wide Non-Standard Curb Inlet

15" Class Il Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert
18" Class 1l Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert

21" Class Ill Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert

Estimated
Quantity

41
25
19

LBS

Pavement Solutions LLC
Extended

Unit Price

LR RPN

v

vV VBV VYNV VOOV LLLLVLLOLLVOLLOLOLOLOLY OB

22,000.00
2,904.00
2,178.00
7,520.67

11,262.15
10,377.35
6.60
40.24
11.03
5.21
54.16
36.01
40.18
42.60
114.26
522.50
1,993.10
3135
445.00
1.24
55.23
23.78
63.24
55.67
110.99
57.63
47.74
452,65
201.72
35.20
52.80
9.35
88.05
5,488.26
1,630.91
790.61
23857
4,375.56
2,880.16
424.14
8,543.34
80.58
107.10
138.62

Unit

Ls
LS
Ls
LS
Ls
LS
Ls
LF
sy
sy
sy
(o
LF
LF
sy
sy
EA
EA
[o%
oy
LBS
oy
[o%
oy
sy
SF
SF
sy
EA
LF
LF
LF
sy
LF
EA
EA
EA
LF
EA
EA
LF
EA
LF
LF
LF

Subtotal:

Amount

$
$
S
$

n

$
$
$
$
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
S
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

22,000.00
2,904.00
2,178.00
7,520.67

11,262.15
10,377.35
462.00
18,550.64
5,084.83
3,641.79
22,422.24
1,800.50
7,272.58
5,580.60
1,828.16
522.50
1,993.10
31,099.20
182,450.00
78,430.00
9,444.33
33,292.00
46,354.92
16,366.98
24,084.83
14,695.65
716.10
905.30
39,940.56
5,913.60
2,851.20
6,395.40
10,125.75
5,488.26
1,630.91
1,581.22
31,014.10
4,375.56
2,880.16
2,968.98
8,543.34
3,303.78
2,677.50
2,633.78
695,564.52

Above and Below Contracting LLC

Unit Price

$ 117,327.00
3,500.00
3,500.00

10,000.00

50,000.00

45,000.00
5,000.00

10.00
60.00
20.00
10.00
50.00
30.00
55.00
55.00
150.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
150.00
450.00
1.00
50.00
20.00
50.00
25.00
60.00
30.00
150.00
800.00
210.00
85.00
150.00
10.00
90.00
6,500.00
3,500.00
1,500.00
120.00
7,500.00
5,500.00
350.00
5,500.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

vV VUV NV VLV nn

Unit

Ls
Ls
Ls
Ls
Ls
Ls
Ls
LF
sy
sy
sy
(0%
LF
LF
sy
sy
EA
EA
(0%
cy
LBS
cy
(0%
cy
sy
SF
SF
sy
EA
LF
LF
LF
sy
LF
EA
EA
EA
LF
EA
EA
LF
EA
LF
LF
LF

Subtotal:

B Y Y Y PPN Y Y P I Y SN T 7 SR SN T S pPNR Y SRR SRV SRV ST N7 SRV PRV AR Y PP PR SN SRV P

Extended
Amount

117,327.00
3,500.00
3,500.00
10,000.00
50,000.00
45,000.00
5,000.00
700.00
27,660.00
9,220.00
6,990.00
20,700.00
1,500.00
9,955.00
7,205.00
2,400.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
148,800.00
185,500.00
63,250.00
8,550.00
28,000.00
36,650.00
7,350.00
13,020.00
7,650.00
2.250.00
1,600.00
41,580.00
14,280.00
8,100.00
6,840.00
10,350.00
6,500.00
3,500.00
3,000.00
15,600.00
7,500.00
5,500.00
2,450.00
5,500.00
4,100.00
2,500.00
1,900.00
965,477.00



CITY OF ST. CHARLES

CONCORDIA LANE CULVERT REPLACEMENT

PROJECT NO. 17STM19

Item

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

St, Charles
Item Number
619-00.00
JSPB
ISP C
JSPD
ISPE
201-20.10
ISP PP
202-22.95
ISPF
ISP G
JSPH
206-45.05
ISP
JSPJ
ISP K
JSP KK
ISP
JSPL
ISPM
703-40.01
706-10.60
JSPN
ISP FF
JSPO
ISP P
ISP Q
JSPR
ISP S
ISP GG
ISPT
JSPU
ISP 1)
ISPV
ISPY
ISPz
ISP AA
ISP BB
ISP DD
ISP EE
ISP EE
ISP EE
ISP HH
ISP EE
ISP EE
ISP EE

Description

Mobilization/Demobilization

Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking
As-Built Drawings

Traffic Control (All Inclusive)

Removal of Improvements

Clearing and Grubbing

Erosion Control

Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)

Type "X" Bituminous Concrete Base, 8.5" Thick

Type "C" Bituminous Concrete Pavement, 2.0" Thick

Type 5 Aggregate Base, 4" Thick
Select Granular Backfill

Rolled Curb and Gutter

Vertical Curb and Gutter

Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick, 5' Wide)

Remove and Replace Concrete Entrance (6" Non-reinforced)

Remove and Replace Existing Street Sign
Remove and Replace Existing Street Light
Class 4 Excavation

Class "B-1" Concrete (Culverts)
Reinforcing Steel (Bridges)

Box Culvert Bedding

Class A Excavation

Type 2 Rock Blanket

Native Restoration

Large Block Retaining Wall

Small Block Retaining Wall

Decorative Landscape Rock w/Weed Barrier (2" Thick)

Trees

Ameristar Fence (6' High, Black)

New Wood Fence (72" Privacy)

Remove and Replace Existing Chain Link Fence
Sodding

6" Ductile Iron Pipe (Mechanically Restrained)
6" x 6" Ductile Iron Tee w/Fire Hydrant Assembly
6" Ductile Iron Gate Valve, Restrained

Cross Block

8" Ductile Iron Pipe

Double Curb Inlet, Untrapped

Single Curb Inlet, Untrapped

Standard Manhole Construction

4' Long x 6' Wide Non-Standard Curb Inlet

15" Class Il Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert
18" Class 1l Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert

21" Class Ill Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert

Estimated
Quantity

41
25
19

LBS

L. Keelev Construction
Extended

Unit Price

$

VOV nVennron

w

R Y Y R L L ¥ S VL e S A SRV S ¥ SV RV SRV SR SRV SRV SRV SR/

27,225.00
3,885.00
890.00
6,990.00
67,260.00
13,490.00
5,320.00
14.05
52.25
12.80
6.00
54.65
83.35
43.55
67.45
318.50
275.00
4,330.00
16.65
736.35

40.05
29.15
94.60
48.60
70.00
36.25
78.85
460.00

222.00
66.60
44.40

9.45
72.20

6,535.00

1,595.50

1,640.00
69.90

4,325.00

2,440.00

570.00
7,715.00
112.05
129.70
142.70

Unit

Ls
LS
Ls
LS
Ls
LS
Ls
LF
sy
sy
sy
(o
LF
LF
sy
sy
EA
EA
[o%
oy

LBS
oy
[o%
oy
sy
SF
SF
sy
EA
LF
LF
LF
sy
LF
EA
EA
EA
LF
EA
EA
LF
EA
LF
LF
LF

Subtotal:

Amount

B R R T S T Y R R R R Y Ry R AR RV RV

27,255.00
3,885.00
890.00
6,990.00
67,260.00
13,490.00
5,320.00
983.50
24,087.25
5,900.80
4,194.00
22,625.10
4,167.50
7,882.55
8,835.95
5,096.00
275.00
4,330.00
16,516.80
301,903.50

6,848.55
40,810.00
69,341.80
14,288.40
15,190.00

9,243.75

1.182.75

920.00

43,956.00
11,188.80
2,397.60
6,463.80
8,303.00
6,535.00
1,595.50
3,280.00
9,087.00
4,325.00
2,440.00
3,990.00
7,715.00
4,594.05
3,242.50
2,711.30
811,537.75

Pace Construction Company LLC

Unit Price

$
$
S
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
S
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
S
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

61,000.00
3,500.00
750.00
8,170.00
90,108.98
21,750.00
11,500.00
9.00
49.50
13.00
10.75
55.00
44.00
43.00
47.00
65.00
250.00
5,785.00
22.00
780.00
0.01
54.00
16.75
58.25
21.00
63.11
32.65
13.00
780.00
200.00
60.00
40.00
9.10
57.50
2,075.00
1,050.00
715.00
175.00
2,800.00
1,500.00
250.00
5,625.00
60.00
65.00
90.00

Unit

Ls
Ls
Ls
Ls
Ls
Ls
Ls
LF
sy
sy
sy
(0%
LF
LF
sy
sy
EA
EA
(0%
cy

LBS
cy
(0%
cy
sy
SF
SF
sy
EA
LF
LF
LF
sy
LF
EA
EA
EA
LF
EA
EA
LF
EA
LF
LF
LF

Subtotal:

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
S
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Extended
Amount

61,000.00
3,500.00
750.00
8,170.00
90,108.98
21,750.00
11,500.00
630.00
22,819.50
5,993.00
7,514.25
22,770.00
2,200.00
7,783.00
6,157.00
1,040.00
250.00
5,785.00
21,824.00
319,800.00
632.50
9,234.00
23,450.00
42,697.25
6,174.00
13,694.87
8,325.75
1.950.00
1,560.00
39,600.00
10,080.00
2,160.00
6,224.40
6,612.50
2,075.00
1,050.00
1,430.00
22,750.00
2,800.00
1,500.00
1,750.00
5,625.00
2,460.00
1,625.00
1,710.00
838,515.00



